

WHAT WE DO

The **Waller County Child Welfare Board (WCCWB)** wants people to learn and be more concerned about children in foster care due to child **abuse** and neglect. Our Board members work at the grassroots level to meet the needs of these children from our community.

The Waller County Child Welfare Board (WCCWB) and the Waller County Child Welfare Charity (WCCWC):

- collaborates to meet the tangible needs of children receiving CPS services.
- hosts holiday celebrations and other special events for caseworkers and foster children.
- provides support for family group decision-making meetings, foster parent training, and foster youth conferences.
- sponsors and promotes public awareness events to raise consciousness about child abuse prevention to recruit foster and adoptive homes.
- 🜲 celebrates Forever Families.
- coordinates with courts and judges in pioneering solutions that support children and families and work to eliminate abuse and neglect.

Scott Green Waller County Child Welfare Board Member P.O. Box 664 Hempstead TX 77445

Waller County Child Welfare Charity

77445

Hempstead TX

^{>O} Box 664

http://www.tccwb.org/boards/local-boards/waller/ scotthollowaygreen@gmail.com

Waller County Child Welfare Charity

Annual Sporting Clay Event Fundraiser

Saturday - 8:00a.m.

Oct 23, 2021

Event contact: Scott Green 281.808.1673

scotthollowaygreen@gmail.com

EVENT DATE AND TIME

Oct 23, 2021 Saturday -8:00a.m

PLACE WESTSIDE SPORTING GROUNDS 10120 PATTISON ROAD KATY TEXAS 77493

SHOOTER REGISTRATION: 8:00AM

ENTRY FEES:

SINGLE SHOOTER \$150.00

OR TEAM OF 4...... \$600.00

- AMMUNITION AND CLAYS
 PROVIDED BY:
 WESTSIDE SPORTING GROUNDS
- MULLIGANS AVAILABLE
- LUNCH PROVIDED BY: *Alegria Brazilian Grill* 24449 Katy *Freeway Suite 700 Katy, TX* 281-394-7753
- STATION SPONSOR \$250.00 2021
 Waller County Child Welfare
 Board and Charity Members
- Katina Harris~Scott Green~Sherry McIntyre~
 Debbie Roesler~Tracy Sebesta~Shalonda
 Rutledge~Joe Van Est~Esel Miller
 ~Christopher Whetzel, Sherry Whitley,
 Wendy Williams, Linde Guidry, Board
 Attorney Debra Mergel

SINGLE SHOOTER INFORMATION

Shooter Name:		
Email:	 	
Phone:		

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: WALLER COUNTY CHILD WELFARE CHARITY. THIS IS A NON-PROFIT 501c3



TEAM OF 4 INFORMATION

TEAM Name: *Team Captain: (#1 team shooter) Name:_____ Email: Phone: *#2 Shooter Name: Email: Phone: *#3 Shooter Name: Email: Phone: _____ *#4 Shooter Name: _____ Email: Phone:

Entry Deadline:

Thursday Oct 21, 2021